Occupation
Classification

Code

11-3021

15-1211

15-1212

15-1231

15-1232

15-1241

15-1242

15-1244

Occupation Title

Computer and
Information Systems

Computer Systems
Analysts

Information Security
Analysts

Computer Network
Support Specialists

Computer User
Support Specialists

Computer Network
Architects

Database
Administrators

Network and
Computer Systems

Tuesday, December 13, 2022

Employment

3,260

4,960

960

260

6,250

3,090

580

2,740

Computer Support
Specialist

Kansas Wage Survey, 2022 Edition

Entry Level
Hourly

$42.11

$25.60

$28.29

$19.14

$16.18

$25.29

$26.68

$26.62

Median
(Middle)
Hourly

$61.13

$37.46

$41.45

$26.97

$22.84

$37.77

$38.60

$37.00

Mean

(Average) Level Hourly

Hourly

$63.77

$39.25

$44.20

$28.95

$24.11

$40.45

$42.81

$38.91

Experienced

$74.48

$46.01

$52.34

$33.87

$28.01

$47.92

$50.76

$44.97

Entry Level
Annual

$87,600.00

$53,250.00

$58,850.00

$39,820.00

$33,650.00

$52,610.00

$55,500.00

$55,380.00

Median
Annual

$127,140.0

0

$77,910.00

$86,210.00

$56,100.00

$47,500.00

$78,570.00

$80,290.00

$76,970.00

Mean
Annual

$132,640.0

0

$81,650.00

$91,940.00

$60,220.00

$50,140.00

$84,130.00

$89,040.00

$80,920.00

Experienced
Level
Annual

$154,910.0
0

$95,700.00
$108,860.0

0
$70,450.00
$58,260.00
$99,670.00
$105,580.0

0

$93,540.00
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Occupation
Classification
Code

15-1251

15-1254

15-1299

Occupation Title Employment | Entry Level Median
Hourly (Middle)
Hourly
Computer 1,160 $29.13 $35.08
Programmers
Web Developers 660 $19.66 $29.60
Computer 1,100 $20.35 $38.36

Occupations, All Other

Tuesday, December 13, 2022

Mean
(Average)
Hourly

$41.76

$32.06

$37.15

Experienced
Level Hourly

$53.38

$38.18

$45.56

Entry Level
Annual

$60,590.00

$40,900.00

$42,320.00

Median Mean Experienced
Annual Annual Level
Annual

$72,970.00 $86,850.00 $111,030.0
0
$61,560.00 $66,690.00 $79,410.00

$79,780.00 $77,280.00 $94,760.00
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